



General Cost-recovery Fees and Charges 2016/17

Attachment 2:

Fees and Charges Removed in 2016/17

Contents

Area	Function	Page	
Facilities			
	Aquatic Centres	5	
	Caloundra Aerodrome		
	Caloundra Regional Gallery		
	Cemeteries	7	
	Community & Performance Venues	8	
	Leisure Centres		
	Multisports		
	Showgrounds	10	
	Sunshine Coast Airport		
	Sunshine Coast Holiday Parks		
	Sunshine Coast Stadium and Kawana Sports Precinct	10	
Regulation			
	Animals		
	Community Leasing		
	Healthy Places	11	
	Parking		
	Parks & Gardens		
	Response Services		
	Right to Information		
	Roads		
	Use of Public Land and Operating a Business	11	
	Use of Public Space and Council Land - Strategic Property		
	Waterways - Caloundra		
Service			
	Legal Services		
	Library Services		
	Property Information- Spatial		
	Quarries		
	Streetlights		
	Transport & Infrasture		
	Waste Management	12	

Page 4 of 12

Register FACILITIES

Aquatic Cent	tres			Contact: Heath Collie				
•	Cotton Tree, Kawana, Caloundra		,	contact: rieath come				
- Humbour, C	Tree, Rational Calculation							
roduct ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA Comments
519	Pool Hire - 50 Metre - Hire Fee Per Hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable
520	Pool Hire - 25 Metre - Hire Fee Per Hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable
489	10 Pass Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
490	10 Pass Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
491	10 Pass Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
493	20 Pass Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point
494	20 Pass Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
5495	20 Pass Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
5497	Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6498	Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
499	Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
501	3 Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
502	3 Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
503	3 Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
5505	6 Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
5506	6 Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point

6507	6 Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6509	Annual Adult	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6510	Annual Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6511	Annual Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6515	50m Lane Hire - per hour/lane	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable
6516	25m and under Lane Hire - per hour/lane	c	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable
B - Eumundi, Co	oolum, Palmwoods, Buderim, Beerwah							
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA Comments
6526	10 Pass Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6527	10 Pass Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6528	10 Pass Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	2	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6530	20 Pass Adult	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6531	20 Pass Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6532	20 Pass Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	3	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6534	Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6535	Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6536	Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6538	3 Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6539	3 Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees		10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point

6540	3 Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6542	6 Monthly Adult	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6543	6 Monthly Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6544	6 Monthly Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6546	Annual Adult	C	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual adult entry fee to set the appropriate price point.
6547	Annual Concession (Under 16 and Senior)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual concession entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6548	Annual Family (on same Medicare card)	С	262(3)(c)	Admission Fees	10%	\$0.00	Fee to be set by operator using the casual family entry fee to set the appropriate price point
6553	25m and under Lane Hire - per hour/lane	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable
6557	Pool Hire - 25 Metre - Hire Fee Per Hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	10%		POA Fee set by operator under negotiation with hirer rather than council, so fee not applicable

Cemeteries			(Contact: Shanagh Jacobst					
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
7255	ZRemove - Family Ashes Trees (Selected Cemeteries Established Trees)	С	262(3)(c)	Application Fees		10%	\$0.00		Duplicate fee
986	ZRemove - Additional fees (relating to interments) Weekend surcharge Saturday burial 12 noon- 4pm	С	262(3)(c)	Service Fee		10%	\$0.00		Removed and replaced with new fee structure
9056	Z-Remove - Reservation fee - Reservation of burial site with granite base and desk or granite semi monumental headstone (includes standard colour range) (non-refundable)	С	262(3)(c)	Service Fee		10%	\$0.00		Duplicate fee
91	ZRemove - Additional fees (relating to interments of ashes). Weekend Surcharges Saturday 8 am -12 noon only (per min 4 hours)	С	262(3)(c)	Application Fees		10%	\$0.00		Removed and replaced with new fee structure
628	ZRemove - Ashes Internment (Sat 8 - 12pm only)	С	262(3)(c)	Application Fees		10%	\$0.00		Removed and replaced with new fee structure
421	Z-Remove - Removal of concrete floor from monument so grave can be reopened (Quick-Cut Used)	С	262(3)(c)	Application Fees		10%	\$0.00		Duplicate fee
985	ZRemove - Additional fees (relating to interments) Weekend surcharge Saturday burial 8am-12 noon	c	262(3)(c)	Service Fee		10%	\$0.00		Removed and replaced with new fee structure

Technical Services and Equipment: -Audio Shure UR4 wireless microphones

Marketing Services:- Direct mail target marketing- standard DL envelope per

Labour Rates per hour:- Technical Staff (Minimum of 1, excluding foyer-only

Labour Rates per hour:- Front of House Staff (ushers, kiosk, ticketing)

Technical Services and Equipment: -Audio Lectern Microphone

Marketing Services:- E flyer target marketing- per campaign

Marketing Services:- Poster/Flyer run - per campaign

Marketing Services:- Print ad placement

Labour Rates per hour:- Security Staff

Labour Rates per hour:- Duty Manager

Labour Rates per hour:- Cleaning charges

Labour Rates per hour:- Merchandise/ ticket seller

(additional to supplied, not including an operator)

Labour Rates per hour:- Set-up/Pack-down Chairs & Tables

Room Sets: -Hall - Change to Banquet or Classroom modes

Technical Services and Equipment: -Audio Band / Foldback Systems

(handheld or headset) per unit

mailed item

events)

Community & Performance Venues

Coolum Civic Ce	entre								
A: Community									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
6141	Meeting Room per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00		/ill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
6404	Hall per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	v	fill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
B: Regular									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
5137	Hall per hour	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	V	/ill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
6144	Meeting Room per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	W	/ill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
C: Commercial									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
6146	Meeting Room per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	V	/ill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
7752	Hall per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	V	/ill be managed externally wef 1 July 2016
C: Commercial Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
3581	Hall Hire-Hall 1 per hour	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00		his line is a double up and can be removed
8582	Hall Hire-Hall 1 per hour	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00	POA T	his line is a double up and can be removed
Nambour Civic	Centre								
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
3158	Box Office Services: -Event Build one off fee	С	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee	7	10%		POA N	ow managed externally
8159	Box Office Services: -Ticket Booking Fee per ticket sold	С	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee	7	10%		POA N	ow managed externally
8160	Box Office Services: -Complimentary tickets – per ticket	С	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee	7	10%		POA N	ow managed externally
3161	Box Office Services: -Merchandising – 10% Commission on gross sales	С	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee	7	10%		POA N	ow managed externally
	(includes GST)								
3162	Box Office Services: -Phone booking fee-per transaction (outside charge to	C	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee	7	10%		POA N	ow managed externally
8163	customer) Box Office Services: -Online booking fee-per transaction		262(3)(c)	Administration Fee		10%			

Hire Fee

Hire Fee

Administration Fee

Hire Fee

262(3)(c)

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

POA Now managed externally

Contact: Di Papas

8165

8166

8193

8194

8196

8198

8199

8200

8201

8202

8203

8204

8206

8167

8222	Theatre/Cinema - capacity - 264 fixed seating - per hour		262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally	
oduct ID 221	Product / Service Main Hall - capacity - 770 seated / 1100 standing / 450 banquet - per hour	Class	LGA 262(3)(c)	Fee Type Hire Fee	Note Ref	GST 10%	Total \$0.00	POA	Comments Now managed externally	
Community										
	cutlery and glassware									
19	cutlery and glassware Crockery – Foyer Functions-26-100 pax - includes washing/drying crockery	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
18	Crockery – Foyer Functions-up to 25 pax – includes washing/drying crockery	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
	Commercial Nitchen Hirer to wash/dry and repack crockery, cutiery & glassware. Additional charges apply where these are left in an unsatisfactory condition.									
16	Crockery - Dinner Functions: Main Hall Up to 200 pax – cost charged to Commercial Kitchen Hirer to wash/dry and repack crockery, cutlery &	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
4	Catering: Light Refreshments-Assorted biscuits per pax	C	262(3)(c)	Merchandise	5	10%			Now managed externally	
.3	Catering: Light Refreshments-Bottled Water per serve	C	262(3)(c)	Merchandise	5	10%			Now managed externally	
12	Catering: Light Refreshments-Tea/Coffee per serve	С	262(3)(c)	Merchandise	5	10%			Now managed externally	
09	Room Sets: -Additional Tables	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	4	10%			Now managed externally	
08	Room Sets: -Foyer – Over 50 pax	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	4	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
07	Room Sets: -Foyer – Up to 50 pax	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	4	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
92	Marketing Services:- Theatre strip advertising placement in local papers	С	262(3)(c)	Administration Fee		10%			Now managed externally	
L90	Piano:- Piano Tuning Fee	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%			Now managed externally	
189	Piano:- Upright Piano – Performance/Rehearsal	c	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%			Now managed externally	
88	system) Piano:- Grand Piano — Performance/Rehearsal	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
86	Staging Equipment:- Additional Lighting Gel (additional to standard lighting system)	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
185	Staging Equipment:- Nashua Gaffer Tape (40m, in Black or White) per roll	c	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	POA Now managed external			
L84	Staging Equipment:- Batteries – 9V	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
83	Staging Equipment:- Batteries - AA (two required per radio microphones)	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
82	Staging Equipment:- Rostra charge per panel (1m x 2m panels available at 200, 400, 600, 800mm)	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%		POA	Now managed externally	
81	Staging Equipment:-Lectern	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%			Now managed externally	
L79	Technical Services and Equipment: -LX Atomic 3000W Strobe	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%			Now managed externally	
178	Technical Services and Equipment: -LX Mirror ball including fixed-speed motor	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%			Now managed externally	
	(includes 500ml of fluid)									
L77	Technical Services and Equipment: -LX Followspot – 1200W MSR Technical Services and Equipment: -LX Atmospheric Haze Generator	C	262(3)(c) 262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%			Now managed externally Now managed externally	
176	(moving/colour changing lights) per unit	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		Now managed externally		
L75	Technical Services and Equipment: -LX Automated Effect Lighting	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%			Now managed externally	
174	Technical Services and Equipment: -AV DVD/Blu-ray player	c	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
173	PowerPoint 2010 Technical Services and Equipment: -AV LCD Monitors – various sizes	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
172	with front and rear projection surfaces Technical Services and Equipment: -AV Laptop – Windows 7 with	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
71	Technical Services and Equipment: -AV Projection screen - 10' x 7' - 4:3 ratio	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
70	Technical Services and Equipment: -AV Vision mixers, switching units and signal accessories	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	
69	Technical Services and Equipment: -AV Video Projector - Panasonic DW- 6100 6000 ANSI lumen 16:9 ratio	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	2	10%		POA	Now managed externally	

B: Regular									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
3288	Main Hall - capacity - 770 seated / 1100 standing / 450 banquet - per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
8289	Theatre/Cinema - capacity - 264 fixed seating - per hour	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
8290	Føyer per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
C: Commercial									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
8154	Main Hall - capacity - 770 seated / 1100 standing / 450 banquet - per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
8155	Theatre/Cinema - capacity - 264 fixed seating - per hour	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
8156	Foyer per hour	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	6	10%	\$0.00		Now managed externally
Showgrounds Nambour Showg Area 20 Product ID		Class	LGA	Contact: Heath Collie Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
7613	Cattlemans Bar & Top Bar - hire per hour COMMERCIAL	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee	Note Nei	10%	\$0.00	TOA	Area not hired separately therefore fee no longer
									required.
6049	Cattleman's Bar & Top Bar - hire per hour NFP	С	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$22.20		Area not hired separately therefore fee no longer required.
	st Stadium and Kawana Sports Precinct		(Contact: Di Papas/ Simon Ball					
Sunshine Coast S	Stadium								
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
8125	Corner Posts - per post per day	C	262(3)(c)	Hire Fee		10%	\$0.00		Not needed going forward-absorbed into

Not needed going forward-absorbed into venue/field hire costs

REGULATION

lealthy Places			(Contact: Jason Brewer				
roduct ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA Comments
634	Food Businesses - Issue or renewal of licence fee - Assessment of	CR	97 (2)(a)	Licence Fee	1, 26,30	0	\$198.00	Delete product as not utilised in 2 years. Customers
	application and plans and issuing of licence - Event temporary food							use product 6632 Annual temporary food premises
	premises - 1 off - long event - a maximum of 12 days							
688	Temporary Accommodation - Amendment of licence fee	CR	97 (2)(a)	Licence Fee		0	\$0.00	No head of power in local law to charge a cost
								recovery fee
008	Accommodation Park - Caravan Parks/ Camping Grounds/ Relocatable	CR	97 (2)(a)	Licence Fee		0	\$0.00	No head of power in local law to charge a cost
	Home Parks - Amendment of licence fee							recovery fee
028	Environmental Authority - Reduced Annual fee - must meet eligibility	CR	97 (2)(a)	Registration Fee	5, 5.1	0		POA Delete product as not relevant due how
	criteria under s.126 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008 - 50%							environmental authority is calculated
	of the annual fee							
029	Environmental Authority - Reduced Annual fee - must meet eligibility	CR	97 (2)(a)	Registration Fee	6, 6.1	0		POA Delete product as not relevant due how
	criteria under s.126 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008 - 60%							environmental authority is calculated
	of the annual fee							
030	Environmental Authority - Reduced Annual fee - must meet eligibility	CR	97 (2)(a)	Registration Fee	7, 7.1	0		POA Delete product as not relevant due how
	criteria under s.126 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008 - 70%							environmental authority is calculated
	of the annual fee							
031	Environmental Authority - Reduced Annual fee - must meet eligibility	CR	97 (2)(a)	Registration Fee		0		POA Delete product as not relevant due how
	criteria under s.126 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008 - 80%							environmental authority is calculated
	of the annual fee							
032	Environmental Authority - Reduced Annual fee - must meet eligibility	CR	97 (2)(a)	Registration Fee		0		POA Delete product as not relevant due how
	criteria under s.126 of the Environmental Protection Regulation 2008 - 90%							environmental authority is calculated
	of the annual fee							

Use of Public	Land and Operating a Business			Contact: Nikki Clements					
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
8020	Application for Amendment of Permit (Temporary Events and Regulated	CR	97 (2)(a)	Application Fees	8	0	\$48.00		Not able to be charged due to not having a
	Activities) (Commercial Applicant only)								prescribed fee in the local law
8023	Application for Amendment of Permits (Temporary Events and Regulated	CR	97 (2)(a)	Application Fees	8	0	\$0.00		Not able to be charged due to not having a
	Activities) (Not for profit applicant only)								prescibed fee in the local law
8021	Application for Amendment of Permit (Footpath Trading and Low Use / Low	CR	97 (2)(a)	Application Fees	8	0	\$48.00		Not able to be charged due to not having a
	Impact Activities)								prescibed fee in the local law

SERVICE									
Waste Manag	ement			Contact: Sascha Tolsdorf					
A - Disposal Char	rges								
Mulch Sales									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
7117	Mulch Free – loads up to and including 3 cubic metres per day available to	С	262(3)(c)	Waste Management		10%	\$0.00		No Longer required, captured under Product ID 4599
	all domestic residents (non Commercial) customers without charge if self-								- Delegated Authority
	loaded or loaded free if machine is available. Subject to product availability.								
Other									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
8368	Recovery Administration charge (ie.Vehicle Registration Search)	C	262(3)(c)	Waste Management		10%	\$50.00		No Longer required, captured under Product ID 806
Other Charges									
Product ID	Product / Service	Class	LGA	Fee Type	Note Ref	GST	Total	POA	Comments
1403	Soil - clean (pro rata per tonne / m3) - Load must contain 90% soil or similar	C	262(3)(c)	Waste Management	5, 7	10%	\$0.00		No Longer required, captured under Product ID 4599
	spreadable clean fill material								- Delegated Authority
10002	Mattress Commercial foam (5 or more per load per day) - per mattress	С	262(3)(c)	Waste Management		10%	\$10.00		New Fee
7120	Mattress Domestic foam	С	262(3)(c)	Waste Management		10%	\$0.01		